

МІНІСТЕРСТВО ЗАХИСТУ ДОВКІЛЛЯ ТА ПРИРОДНИХ РЕСУРСІВ УКРАЇНИ

вул. Митрополита Василя Липківського, 35 м. Київ, 03035, тел./факс: (044) 206-31-07, тел. (044) 206-31-00 E-mail: info@mepr.gov.ua,

ідентифікаційний код 43672853

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND NATURAL RESOURCES OF UKRAINE

35 Mytropolyta Vasylya Lypkivskogo Str., Kyiv, 03035, fax: (044) 206-31-07, phone: (044) 206-31-00

E-mail: <u>info@mepr.gov.ua</u>, identification code 43672853

General Directorate of Environmental Protection of the Republic of Poland ul. Wawelska 52/54 00-922 Warszawa

The Ministry of Environmental Protection and Natural Resources of Ukraine presents its compliments to the General Directorate of Environmental Protection of the Republic of Poland and informs about the intention to conduct an environmental impact assessment of the proposed activities of JSC «National Nuclear Energy Generating Company «Energoatom».

On April 1, 2024, the Ministry of Environmental Protection and Natural Resources of Ukraine decided to carry out a transboundary environmental impact assessment according to the procedure of the country of origin of the proposed activity JSC «National Nuclear Energy Generating Company «Energoatom» «Construction of power units No. 5 and No. 6 at the site of the Khmelnytsky NPP using technical characteristics of the Westinghouse Electric Company AP1000 reactor for further operation and electricity generation».

Guided by the provisions of paragraph 1 of Article 3 of the Convention on Environmental Impact Assessment in a Transboundary Context (Espoo Convention), we send to the Polish Party the Notification of the proposed activity (in both Ukrainian and English languages). If the Polish Party wishes to participate in the environmental impact assessment procedure in a transboundary context, please notify the Ministry of Environment Protection and Natural Resources of Ukraine within 30 days of the receipt of the notification.

The Ministry of Environmental Protection and Natural Resources of Ukraine avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the General Directorate of Environmental Protection of the Republic of Poland the assurances of its highest consideration.

Addition: mentioned on 12 pages in 1 copy.

Olena Kramarenko Deputy Minister

